Copy

From

The Secretary to Govt Punjab, -Education Department,

To,

Hony. Secretary, Montgomery Guru Nanak Educational Trust, Adarsh Nagar, Jullundur.

Dated, Chandigarh, the 22nd March, 1979.

Subject:- AFFILIATION OF MONTGOMERY GURU NANAK PUBLIC SCHOOL JULLUNDUR WITH THE CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION, NEW DELHI

Sir,

I am directed to refer to your letter No MAT/78/ 159 dated 18.5.78 on the subject cited above and to say that the Eunjab Government have no objection to the affiliation of Montgomery Guru Nanak Public School, Jullundur with the Central Board of Secondary Education, New Delhi.

Principal MGN PUBLIC SCHOOL Adarsh Nagar, Jalandhar

Yours faithfully,

M

Sd/xxxxxxxxxx

Deputy Secreatry Education for Secretary to Govt Funjab Education Department

Cartified to be True copy

M.G.N. Public Schop

School Manager M.G.N. PUBLIC SCHOOL Adarsh Nagar, Jalandhar Principal Montgomery Guru Nanak Public School Adarsh Nagar, Jalandhar